CAMPUSREC

Membership Agreement

Welcome to Campus Rec! As a Rec Center funded by student fees and affiliated with Portland State University, we want to thank you for joining this unique teaching, learning and student focused environment. We are guided by our values and wellbeing, equity, community and student success goals. The vast majority of the employees you see are students – some employed in their first job – and we focus on professional development and connection to academics.

In order to facilitate a welcoming and inclusive environment for all – we ask for your respect and patience and we want to remind you of the following:

- Membership is a resource that may be revoked for cause at the discretion of Campus Recreation in coordination with other departments of Portland State University (such as Conduct or HR) as necessary.
- Actions that will result in loss of access include (but are not limited to): THEFT, FIGHTING, HARRASSMENT and DISCRIMINATION.
- Members agree that failure to obey Campus Rec policies can result in staff asking them to leave immediately. Appeals to these decisions are handled by administration after the fact.
- All Members are required to sign and agree to the waiver and to have to have a photo on file to ensure proper identification.
- Please do not leave belongings unattended in the building. Campus Recreation is not responsible for lost or stolen items.
- All memberships include facility closures for holidays, CREC events, maintenance, renovation, staff training, weather etc. Rates are not pro-rated nor discounted due to closures. The Rec Center always closes and delays opening when the university does so due to inclement weather.
- These rules and regulations are provided as a summary and are not all-inclusive. For a complete copy of CREC facility rules and regulations and more information about our hours of operation and the many programs and services available to you visit https://www.pdx.edu/recreation

Member Signature: ______ Date: _____



Use this QR code to get logged into the Campus Rec Member Portal for online shopping

CAMPUS REC – MISSION

Campus Rec provides an inclusive environment where recreation and wellness opportunities inspire, empower and educate people to be positive contributors to the global community.

CAMPUS REC – VISION

A healthy, happy, engaged Portland State Community.

CAMPUS REC – VALUES

Community Inclusion Innovation Integrity Sustainability Wellbeing

COMMITMENT TO EQUITY

Campus Rec honors and celebrates the diversity of people and lived experiences in our community. Every person deserves equitable access to the benefits of movement, wellbeing and play. CREC is committed to intentional and ongoing efforts to dismantle systemic oppression and discrimination within recreation. Join us as we work to create a safer and more welcoming environment for the PSU community.